sometimes perform said work, including emergency work, on CITY street facilities and related appurtenances 
located within the incorporated area of CITY (hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACT WORK”); and 

WHEREAS, CONTRACT WORK will be performed by COUNTY staff and/or COUNTY contractors; and  

WHEREAS, CONTRACT WORK will not exceed forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) per project and CITY will 

reimburse COUNTY for all costs incurred by COUNTY in performing such CONTRACT WORK requested by 
CITY and completed by COUNTY; and 

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code section 1710 authorizes COUNTY to contract with CITY for the CITY’s

[...]

WORK, which includes emergency work, on COUNTY highway facilities and related appurtenances located 
within CITY’s sphere of influence as defined by the San Bernardino County Local Agency Formation 
Commission; and 

WHEREAS, CONTRACT WORK will be performed by CITY staff and/or CITY contractors; and 

WHEREAS, CONTRACT WORK will not exceed forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) per project and COUNTY 
will reimburse CITY for all costs incurred by CITY in carrying-out CONTRACT WORK requested by COUNTY 
and completed by CITY; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CITY desire to set forth the responsibilities and obligations of each as they pertain